

Monterey County

*Monterey County Government Center
Board of Supervisors Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901*



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, December 1, 2020

12:00 PM

**50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting
on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.**

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, December 1, 2020. The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to the large volume of information. These reports are not numbered at this time.

Health Department - Consent

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 5 to Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services Agreement with Door to Hope to add one-time Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act funding of \$29,245 to the current Agreement amount of \$6,284,025 for a new total Agreement amount not to exceed \$ 6,313,270 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2020-21.

Attachments: [Board Report](#)
[Amendment No 5](#)
[Amendment No 4](#)
[Amendment No 3](#)
[Amendment No 2](#)
[Amendment No 1](#)
[Agreement](#)

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 5 to the Alcohol and/or Drug Service Agreement A-14018 with Community Human Services for the provision of alcohol and drug recovery services to revise the FY 2020-21 drug treatment rates retroactive to July 1, 2020, with no change to the Agreement term of July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2021 for total Agreement amount of \$14,135,440.

Attachments: [Board Report](#)
[Amendment No 5](#)
[Amendment No 4](#)
[Amendment No 3](#)
[Amendment No 2](#)
[Amendment No 1](#)
[Agreement](#)

Approve and authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 5 to Substance Use Disorder Treatment Services Agreement with Valley Health Associates for the provision of alcohol and drug recovery services to revise the FY 2020-21 drug treatment rates retroactive to July 1, 2020 and add CARES Act funding in the amount of \$303,338 with no change to the Agreement term of July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2021 for a new Agreement amount of \$4,884,236.

- Attachments:** [Board Report](#)
[Amendment No 5](#)
[Amendment No 4](#)
[Amendment No 3](#)
[Amendment No 2](#)
[Amendment No 1](#)
[Agreement](#)